

Radiance RVF33 Vent Free Stove Part List

# Radiance RVF33 Vent-Free Stove

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
1. RVF33 / NG	0002740-0002743	2. GRILLE	1301192
RVF33 / LP	0002746-0002749	3. SCREEN, GRILLE	1601933
4. TOP	1301186	24. GLASS PANEL	1601290
5. END, LEFT	1301188	25. GASKET, 3/4" FLAT, GLASS PANEL	7000902
6. END, RIGHT	1301189	26. GLASS BRACKET, UPPER (2)	1409104
7. REAR SHROUD	1409106	27. GLASS RETAINER, LOWER	1408637
8. SWITCH BOX	1408791	28. FRONT	1301187
9. SWITCH, ON/OFF/T/STAT	1601597	29. CABLE, CONTROL DOOR	1601924
10. RHEOSTAT PLUG	1600561	30. SPRING, CONTROL DOOR	1201842
11. WIRE TIE, WIRE HARNESS/REAR SHROUD	1201504	31. CONTROL DOOR	1301190
12. WIRE HARNESS, BURNER/THERMOSTAT	1601913	32. DAMPER TAB (6)	1601488
13. CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR	1601925	33. 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW (15)	1200993
14. EMBER STRIP	1601916	34. 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HEAD SCREW (5)	1201338
15. GAS LOG SET	5003082	35. 1/4-20 X 1 1/4" STUD, TOP PLATE (4)	1204212
16. BURNER ASSEMBLY, NATURAL GAS	5003083	36. FLAT WASHER, TOP TO SIDES (4)	1202470
BURNER ASSEMBLY, PROPANE	5003088	37. 1/4-20 X HEX NUT, TOP TO SIDES (4)	1203210
17. BOTTOM	1301191	38. FLAT WASHER, 1/4", SPRING / FRONT	1202474
18. CONTROL PANEL	1409105	39. 1/4-20 X 1" LEG LEVELLING BOLT (4)	1201745
19. KNOB, EXTENSION, HI/LO	1601918	40. 1/4-20 X 3/8" BLK (4)	1201997
20. KNOB, EXTENSION, ON/OFF/PILOT	1601919	41. 16 X 1/2" TEK SCREW	1201704
21. PIEZO IGNITOR	1601304		
22. ELECTRODE WIRE	1601661		
23. CONTROL VALVE, NG / S.I.T.#820.648	1601921		
CONTROL VALVE, LP / S.I.T.#820.647	1601926		

The Vermont Castings, Majestic Products Company reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.

[www.woodmanspartsplus.com](http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com)

RVF33 Parts Not Shown	
Log Set	500-3082
Ember Strip	160-1916
Burner Assembly	140-9095
Injector Tube Assembly NG	160-3091
Injector Tube Assembly LP	160-3092
Pilot Assembly - NG	160-1929
Pilot Assembly - LP	160-1930
Pilot Tubing	160-1922
Igniter Cable	160-1661
Piezo Igniter	160-1304
Valve - NG	160-1921
Valve - LP	160-1926